Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
30022 1 02 03
6. Status: [XI Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [_] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

PersonID 53906 8d. WUC Person ID 28206
AddSeq#t 1 New to system [ ] Add Seq# 1

SPOHR CATTLE COMPANY
% DENNIS SPOHR

11864 113 RD

DODGE CITY KS 67801-6699

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system []

SPOHR FARMS
11864 113 RD
DODGE CITY KS 67801-6699

12/31/19 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/119

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): X DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:
&
[¥] Meter Seal Check Valve [XIN&P Form [ ] Water Tube Driller Copy X H & E Letter

[] Anti-Reverse Meter
Date Approved: 3/11/19 Date to Comply:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 3/12/19 By: TJS
Date Entered: By:

B Ge-sEEs

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 30022 11.

County: FORD  Basin: Arkansas River

Stream; -

Formation Code: 210

(Ogallala) Special Use: -
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R 1D ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs af/mgy gpm/cfs affmgy  Overlap PD Files
DEL 26641 2 None
ENT NE SW Nw 9 28S 24w 3725 3972 No change to rate or quantity None
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
z:?-iKPIace of Use NE"s NWYs SWVa SE% Total | Owner  Chg? Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE [ N\w | sw | SE | NE | NW | sw | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE S T R D % Ye Ve % % Ya Y Y % % % Ya % % % %
CHK 4382 3 8b. No None

Base Acres; =

Comments:

Year: ===  Minimum Reasonable Quantity: ===




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D'ivision hWater Resources APPLlCATION FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
‘gt)pf?kz - ((282%)).2'2%355@3; USE AND/OR THE
B ton . iy POINT OF DIVERSION
a0 2982001 STATE OF KANSAS
hitp:/fagriculture.ks.govidwr WATER METER REQU!RED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized-a gi»fp;?é posed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. ﬁ?g“ig [

{;} : fﬁ?;ﬁ;rf”&»}

File No. 30022

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

[] Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Kyle Parker
/864 /13 Kd Dode ity S (780"
Phone Number: (620)682-5125 Email address: parkerfarmsdc@gmail.com
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Spohr Cattle Company
% Dennis Spohr, 11864 113 Rd, Dodge City KS 67801-6699
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Spohr Farms

ADDRESS: 11864 113 Rd, Dodge City KS 67801-6699
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY4 SW¥4 SEV: TOTAL

ACR
Sec. Twp. Range |l NEV: | NWY | SWY | SE¥ || NEV [ NWY | SW% | SE% || NE% | NWY | SW% | SEY || NEV: | NW% | SWis | SEY ES
9 28S  24W 40 40 40 40 160

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change
ADDRESS:
(I there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWYa SWY4 SEY: TOTAL
ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NEV: | NWY% | SWY | SE% ji NEY: | NWY SWY% | SE% R

7 TR # Receipt Date

-
!

For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ |

# {}g ~SFFD

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/56/2018) Page 1 File No. 30022




Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 24 W,
in Ford County, Kansas, 3859 feet North 4027 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 745 GPM Authorized Quantity 169 AF Depth of well 300 (feet) desc. in FIR
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 3922 feet North 4124 feet West)

[_IThis point will not be changed [XThis point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 28 South, Range 24 W,
in Ford County, Kansas, ___3725 feet North __ 3972 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate __ No Change Proposed Quantity No Change Proposed well depth (feet) 380

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point None

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[(this point will not be changed Crnis point will be changed as follows: I No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.

11.

12.

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) Casing has failed in old well

North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300

i“ll””!lHlIHH]||HI”||-|£|H||]I||IHH||||||”H‘l||}:
- ° - = 3
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ ] No 20061 4+ 1 | S 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? s - — = — S
ASAP w001 4+ | + | = | 4+ | + | w0
If the point of diversion is a well: _;_— _ o E— - — 'g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 }HIIIIIIIHHIHll]llll[lnglIII|Hl!||||l]IIHIHHIH+§ 0 East
Plug =T T E
100 — —3100
{b) When will this be done? Upon completion of new well & | —I— | + | = | + ! + | 3
Groundwater _ Management  District ~ recommendation = 200F—| — | - | —lz— I+ &+ | —; 200
aftached? D Yes No = - o = o o =
Assisted by TJS - SFFO b idoadvndd oo b3
y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300

attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water above represents the presently authorized point of

sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s
one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from
your property lines

diversion.)

File No. 30022




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes X No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that 1 am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20

(Spouse)

7 (Please Pint) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansa;s
L SS
County of _(_7 A7l
¥y

i . . - . . . }fff“a
| hereby cerfify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this _4&/° ‘day
i ’?ﬁ% 20 790 P F

5

A
Py
p

o s R
L aacc st L0

sy i

[ TSNS, EGSICA BNGELBRECHT

o MBS My Appolntbnent Explres Notary Public™ 7
My Commission Ef#jres™ ¢ Lot 410029 s
Il s vl

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONG WIT BE PROGEGSED, To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information: maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to. Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .......... . $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet
- (3) -Application o change theplace of use

[
AP

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3 File No. 30022




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
Wovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained
and limitations of File No. 30022 ‘ .

1. Achange application was receivedon _ =/ 12 /24

herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the abové-referencéd file number be changed

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [] Applicable

2.

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summa
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [X] Applicable

The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global

as described in the application.

X Not Applicable

rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
order shall be located within a 50 foot

[ Not Applicable

Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable [X] Not Applicable

authorized point(s) of diversion.

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion
tube or other device suitable for makin
accordance with K A.R. 5-6-13.

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall

December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first,

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 299
X Applicable []

feet from the previously

ot Applicable
is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a

water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
X Applicable [] Not Applicable

properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
The water flow meter shall be installed,

operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended.

and KA.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the readin

of the water flow meter and the total quantity of

water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construcfion of the works

for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the

Applicable [71 Not Applicable
9.

10. All diversion works into which any ty
with an in-line, automatic, quick-c

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X]

Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached.
12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a,

[ Yes

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

e of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
osing check valve capable of preventing poliution of the source of the water supplﬁ

Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

X Applicable [1 Not Applicable

The

Applicable Not

o
Pd-No
as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and

limitations, as amended and/or su
Appropriation Law and the Rules

pplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

Failure to comply with these provisions may

result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
e SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: WWE ;’?&7/

: Duly Authorized Designee of thé Chief Engineer
(Print Name): C%W%W 2; L/m/\wn/; 4
Division of Water-Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: mﬁfﬁfé /2 2—{? vd

State of Kansas

4 For Use by Register of Deeds
T G- FFFe g

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

County of . |

Acknow[ga'c;iged before me on _
by

Signature:

sweotary
l.m .-

480 encevamecT
My Appointment Expires

e

ol
4
Peess;

My commission expiresif3, *.meu

Page 4



ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING
APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change approval to change the point of diversion shall be the
date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer.

11a. A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter by the Division of Water
Resources or the Groundwater Management District in such a manner as to
render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking
the seal. If the seal is broken without the permission of the chief engineer, this
shall create a rebuttable presumption that the point of diversion had been
unlawfully operated in violation of the order of the chief engineer and that the

water right holder had been acting in violation of the conditions of his or her water
right.

Page 5 File No. 30022




- File Mo, 30022

Froposed Alp Felefz
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Test Hole #2
[ Original Record ] Correction [ ] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Ford NEYV: NE Y SW % NWY 9 T 28 § R 24 OE AW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Parker First: Kyle Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: O
Address: 11864 113 Rd
Address:
City: Dodae Ci state: KS  zIp: 67801
3 LOCATEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....380.....f | 5 Latitude: v 37828781 (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ......c...oooeee ft. Longitude: .......... 99,956448 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2).. R3). .. &, or 40 Dry We" Datum: 71 WGS 84 [INAD 83 [INAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL .................... Source for Latitude/Longimde;
| | 1 below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).....coueens O GPS (unit make/mode: .....oooviivrininirinrerismmenen )
—-XW-{--NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [1No)
| | Pump test data: Well water WS o ft. [ Land Survey [ Topographic Map
w [ | E after......... hours pumping ............... gpm [ Online Mapper: ........ocoovvinnineiieniiniinnnnnnen
P N V-}"ellwaterw:ds..............‘.. ft.
| i Esti,:at:f{ chldours ff;,’i,‘,"g e 8P 6 Elevation:.2570.......... ft. |7l Ground Level [ TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: ............ TV 1 JUTUON ft. and Source: [1 Land Survey [ GPS [0 Topographic Map
IS Y| S— Cod IO creerrerennns f. @ Other KOLAR ......oooviriirieeneeii
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [] Public Water Supply: well ID 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply 168SE Lvviveriiiniieniaaes
(] Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? 11. Test Hole: wellID .......J. TestHole #2.......
] Lawn & Garden 7. [ Aquifer Recharge: well ID ........... [1Cased [JUncased [1 Geotechnical
{1 Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: well ID . ...ocvvveiiniiniinninein 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ......cuveerennerens
2. [0 Irrigation 9, Environmental Remediation: well ID ............... a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4, [ Industrial ] Recovery 1 Injection 13. [ Other (SPECify): cvvvvvnreerrrimmimmirirnerrcriicneeiinen

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [JYes [INo Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...........ccoooiririnnnn,
Water well disinfected? [ Yes . [1No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel [1PVC [JOther .....cocouuunerenan CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [J Clamped [] Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ...........c..... i 10 i ft., Diameter .............. in. to. .. ft., Diameter .. e 0L 10 i £
Casing height above land surface ........c.....coeees in.  Weight......oooeiinrnnnns lbs /ft Wall thickness or gauge NO. v
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
] Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass Opve [ Other (Specify) ....ceueemreiiirnnriiiireiiirarenriennan

[0 Brass (] Galvanized Steel ~ [] Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

[ Continuous Slot [ Mill Siot ] Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ....oooovinviiniininninnnns
[J Louvered Shutter [ Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped ] Saw Cut  [] None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From........... ft.to i ft., From .....cocovee 30 1V SO ft., From ............ . t0 ..o fi.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From........... ft.10 .o ft., From............ Roto....e. ft., From............ iR JTTTTTe i A
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [JNeatcement [JCementgrout [ Bentonite [JOther ......ccovririiiiiiiiiiiniiiiin.
Grout Intervals: From ......oeenviae {0 (0 S ft., From .......covve fl.to i ft., From .......conneen flto.ieiiennn fl.
Nearest source of possible contamination: No potential source of contamination within 200 ft.
[] Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [] Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [} Cess Pool [] Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage 1 Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage O Oil Well/Gas Well
[0 Other (SPECify) ...vvvveviiimmmiinririinrmrii i
Direction from Well? .....ovviiniiiiiiniiiniiiiineieionens Distance from Well? ......o.cooiveiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiniiiniiniiiin

10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO
Attached |Attached |Attached

Notes:

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [ ] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or L] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .........cc.ceaeenne and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No, 846........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 02/ 1!
under the business name of NaSD Water el SEIVICE L. ..ot iiiieeeiteresteriessrereseeseerersnsseserseseesrstesbsbere s eeee s
Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5 00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.
Visit us at hitp://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212,

........
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Form WWC5

Contractor Nash Water Well Service, LLC

Well Owner Kyle Parker

Doc ID 1443271

Litholgy

0 36 TOP SOIL, TAN CLAY WITH

' FINE SAND STREAKS

36 110 FINE SAND WITH
TAN CLAY STREAKS

110 120 FINE COARSE SAND WITH
SMALL/MEDIUM GRAVEL
STREAKS

120 160 FINE COARSE SAND WITH
SMALL/LARGE GRAVEL
AND LITTLE COBBLES

160 200 FINE COARSE SAND WITH
TAN CLAY STREAKS

200 210 FINE COARSE SAND WITH
SMALL GRAVEL STREAKS

210 245 FINE COARSE SAND

245 260 FINE MEDIUM SAND

260 280 TIGHT FINE SAND, TAN
CLAY,
TAN CALICHE

280 300 TAN CLAY WITH FINE SAND
STREAKS

300 320 FINE SAND, TAN CLAY

320 325 BLUE/GRAY/YELLOW CLAY
WITH FINE SAND

325 340 FINE SAND WITH TAN CLAY
STREAKS




ﬁ;’”!‘ﬁ /Vﬁ* g@ng,z

f%gavff

Frogesed Plo

Form WWC5

Contractor Nash Water Well Service, LLC

Well Owner Kyle Parker

Doc ID 1443271

Litholgy

340 355 FINE MEDIUM SAND WITH
TAN CLAY STREAKS

355 360 TIGHT, STICKY,
TAN/BROWN CLAY

360 380 TIGHT, STICKY,

- TAN/GRAY/RED CLAY WITH

SANDSTONE
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INPUTS

Target Section Definition

Section 9
Township 28
Range 24
Range Direction w
Target Point Coordinates (NAD27 or NADE3)

Target Longitude -99.956448
Target Latitude 37.628781

Instructions

1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
. Enter NAD27 or NADS3 longitude and latitude of target point.

2
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
4

. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

Loaded Section Data
From LEOBASE using NAD&3

Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

SwW 37.61877990 -89.96099796
NW 37.63355083 -99.96095203
NE 37.63324472 -99.94271737
SE 37.61855091 -99.94273245

3.45269816E-06
2.74626921E-06

Degrees Longitude per Foot
Degrees Latitude per Foot

Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83
Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)

SwW 3642 -1318
NwW -1737 -1304
NE -1625 3977
SE 3725 3972

File No. 30022

Proposed P/D Location

Loaded Section Data
From LEOBASE using NAD27
Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

SW 37.61875900 -99.960568700
NW 37.63353000 -99.96054100
NE 37.63322400 -99.94230700
SE 37.61853000 -99.94232200

3.45269719E-06
2.74598553E-06

Degrees Longitude per Foot
Degrees Latitude per Foot

Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD27
Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)

SwW 3650 -1199
NW -1729 -1185
NE -1618 4096

SE 3733 4094




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 12th day of March, 2019, | hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of

Diversion for Water Right, File No. 30022, dated March 12, 2019 was hand delivered to
the following:

Kyle Parker




Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2019 9:43 AM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]
Subject: RE: Water Well Records

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

I'm good with that. Send it/

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, March 7, 2019 9:42 AM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: Water Well Records

Mike says he’d call it all Ogallala and approve it.

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 5:27 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: Water Well Records

| agree with Cameron in that | think we should stay consistent with past practices. There seems to be a lot of vague
information in this area about the contact and | feel like we do not have enough information to hold them to the original
wells depth (especially since other wells in the area have been re-drilled to deeper depths).

Tyler

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 06, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]; Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]
Subject: RE: Water Well Records

They seem to be in the “same source” for our standards on this change...but | agree things seem to change around that
300’ mark. Tyler??

Cam

From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 4:35 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA] <Tyler.Saryerwinnie @ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: Water Well Records

That kind of looks like Kolbeck. | remember the deeper stuff didn’t look very good. But | think they are in it by 300. What
say you?

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]
Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 4:15 PM




To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>; Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: FW: Water Well Records

From: Kyle Parker [mailto: parkerfarmsdc@amail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 06, 2019 4:11 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: Water Well Records

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Tyler,

Attached are the water well records as requested. Please let me know if you need additional information. Thank
you.

Kyle Parker
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